Th
yr
is
to
rs
Li
tte
lfu

Amps
VDRM
Volts Q4
TYP.
Q3Q2Q1
Max.
IGT (mA)
TC=25°C TC=100°C TC=125°C TC=25°C TC=25°C
IDRM Max. (mA) VTM (V) VGT (V)
PGM PG(AV)
Watts
TYP.
dv/dt (V/µs)
TC=25°C
576-Q6X3RP Compak 0.8 600 10 10 10 25 0.02 0.5 1 1.6 2 10 0.2 1 25
576-Q201E3 TO-92 1 200 10 10 10 25 0.02 0.5 1 1.6 2 10 0.2 1 40
576-Q401E3 TO-92 1 400 10 10 10 25 0.02 0.5 1 1.6 2 10 0.2 1 40
576-Q2004L3 TO-220 4 200 10 10 10 25 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2 15 0.3 2 50
576-Q4004d3RP TO-252 4 400 10 10 10 25 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2 15 0.3 2 50
576-Q4004L3 TO-220 4 400 10 10 10 25 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2 15 0.3 2 50
576-Q4004L4 TO-220 4 400 25 25 25 50 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 15 0.3 2 100
576-Q6004L3 TO-220 4 600 10 10 10 25 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2 15 0.3 2 40
576-Q6004L4 TO-220 4 600 25 25 25 50 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 15 0.3 2 75
576-Q4006L4 TO-220 6 400 25 25 25 50 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 18 0.5 4 200
576-Q6006L5 TO-220 6 600 50 50 50 75 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 18 0.5 4 150
576-Q6006R5 TO-220 6 600 50 50 50 75 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 18 0.5 4 150
576-Q2008R4 TO-220 8 200 25 25 25 50 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 250
576-Q4008L4 TO-220 8 400 25 25 25 50 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 250
576-Q4008R4 TO-220 8 400 25 25 25 50 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 250
576-Q6008L5 TO-220 8 600 50 50 50 75 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 220
576-Q6008R5 TO-220 8 600 50 50 50 75 0.05 0.5 2 1.6 2.5 20 0.5 4 220
♦
♦
576-ST32RP DO-214 27 37 3 10 25 2 300 3
576-ST34BRP DO-214 32 36 2 10 25 2 300 3

Max.
(µA)
IBO
Max.
TYP. Max.
IH (mA)
Max.
VTM
(V)
60Hz 50Hz
ITSM (A)
Min.
RS
(kΩ)
For quantities of 250 and up, call for quote.
576-K0900E70 TO-92 1 ±70 79 97 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K0900G DO-15X 1 ±70 79 97 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K0900SRP DO-214 1 ±70 79 97 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1050E70 TO-92 1 ±90 95 113 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1050G DO-15X 1 ±90 95 113 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1050SRP DO-214 1 ±90 95 113 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1100E70 TO-92 1 ±90 104 118 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1100G DO-15X 1 ±90 104 118 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1100SRP DO-214 1 ±90 104 118 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1200E70 TO-92 1 ±90 110 125 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1200G DO-15X 1 ±90 110 125 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1200SRP DO-214 1 ±90 110 125 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1300E70 TO-92 1 ±90 120 138 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1300G DO-15X 1 ±90 120 138 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1300SRP DO-214 1 ±90 120 138 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1400E70 TO-92 1 ±90 130 146 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1400G DO-15X 1 ±90 130 146 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1400SRP DO-214 1 ±90 130 146 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1500E70 TO-92 1 ±90 140 170 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1500G DO-15X 1 ±90 140 170 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K1500SRP DO-214 1 ±90 140 170 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K2000E70 TO-92 1 ±180 190 215 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K2000G DO-15X 1 ±180 190 215 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K2000SRP DO-214 1 ±180 190 215 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K2200E70 TO-92 1 ±180 205 230 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K2200G DO-15X 1 ±180 205 230 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K2200SRP DO-214 1 ±180 205 230 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K2400E70 TO-92 1 ±190 220 250 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K2400G DO-15X 1 ±190 220 250 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K2400SRP DO-214 1 ±190 220 250 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1
576-K2500E70 TO-92 1 ±200 240 280 5 10 60 150 1.5 20 16.7 0.1